PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LA CENTRALE & PARTNERS S.p.A.	11/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P.F.M. S.p.A.	
Street Address:	via Pasubio 49	
City:	Torrebelvicino (VI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-36036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6808062
Patent Number:	6971839
Patent Number:	7220094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-1314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105867700

Email: paytonr@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058009-017700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Berman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-US#page1.tif

PATENT

CH \$120 00

501190186 REEL: 024456 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Between the undersigned:

LA CENTRALE & PARTNERS S.p.A.

whose registered office is in I-20121 Milano, Italy, via degli Omenoni 2 (hereinafter also referred as "the Assignor")

and:

P.F.M. S.p.A.

whose registered office is in I-36036 Torrebelvicino (VI), Italy, via Pasubio 49 (hereinafter also referred as "the Assignee").

PREAMBLE

The subject matter of the present Deed of Assignment is: U.S. patent No. 6808062; U.S. patent No. 6971839; U.S. patent No. 7220094; European patent No. 1300351; European patent No. 1444134. The Assignee intends to purchase ownership of the above mentioned patents.

SUBJECT MATTER

The Assignor hereby sells to the Assignee: U.S. patent No. 6808062; U.S. patent No. 6971839; U.S. patent No. 7220094; European patent No. 1300351; European patent No. 1444134; together with all rights and obligations deriving from the above listed patents.

TRANSFER OF KNOW-HOW

The parties acknowledge that the Assignor has already communicated to the Assignce the whole know-how related to the above mentioned patents.

SELLING PRICE

The selling price is € 10,000 (ten thousand). The Assignor hereby states that it has already received such amount from the Assignee and that it already gave receipt of such payment.

RECORDAL OF THE ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee shall have the right to request recordal of the present assignment with the U.S. Patent Office and to the European Patent Office at its own costs.

The Assignor:

Name and capacity:

Place and date:

LIPUIDATONE

The Assignee:

Name and capacity:

Place and date:

MR STEFANO FERRO RESIDING IN PORTO VIPO, ITALY 30 NOV. 2003

MR FRANCESCO FRANCESCHINI RESIDING IN VERDINA, ITALY MOV, 2003

REEL: 024456 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 05/28/2010